

Request for Quotation

708C0023

PAGE

	_
Pigigi = 51 = 10 A E E A E E A E E A E E	٦,
 SHIPPI CHECKER TO MITERIORIC	

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402 jq 10

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Malliman, Inc

SH+P TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	É	SHIP VIA	F	OB.	FREIGHT TEAMS
05/01/								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/14/	2008	1.00.000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	TRUCKIA
				000000000000000000000000000000000000000		,		
0001			EA	}	120-50			
		1						
	LED BE	ACONS	OR EQ	UAL				
	ŀ							
				ODEN	CND CONTRACT			
	Ì			OPEN	END CONTRACT			
	ļ							
	PROVID	E LED	BEACD	NS DR	EQUAL WHICH MAY	BE REQ	JIRED BY	
	i .			F HIG	HWAYS PER THE AT	TACHED		
,	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS.					
						•		
	THE MO	DEL /RR	AND/S	PECIE	ICATIONS NAMED H	FREIN ES	STARL TSH	
					F QUALITY ONLY A			
		3	1		PREFERENCE OR FA			
	PARTIC				•			
					TATE AND INCLUDE			
					CATIONS. FAILUR			
					TERNATES MAY BE THE STATE RESER			
					ARITIES IN BIDS			
					TION 148-1-4(F)			RECEIVED
	VIRGIN	IA LEG	ISLAT	IVE R	ULES AND REGULAT	IONS.		
		1	1]				08 MAY 14 AM 11:06
			-	1				ALICOLUCIO ES ESTADIONI
	EXHIBI.	1 5	Ì	ļ				PURCHASING DIVISION I STATE OF WV .
	LIFE O	F CONT	RACT	ТН	IS CONTRACT BECO	MES EFFE	CTIVE ON	SIMIC OF MA
					EXTENDS FOR A			
			. suc	H "RE	ASONABLE TIME" T	HEREAFTE	R AS IS	
					YEW CONTRACT OR			
	DRIGINA	AL CON	TRACT.	. THE	"REASONABLE TI			
ĺ	NOT EX	CEED T	MELVE	(12)	MONTHS. DURING ERMINATE THIS CO	ALBVLL E	IUS VNA Evonuarte	
	1 TWF.	IHE VE	אטטא נ	TAP	TUITIANTE TUTO CO	TIRMUI I	DK AGT	
A								
		4.		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE ، دست	
SIGNATURE AU	181	Malla	mas	<u>, </u>	304-	253-33	5/	5-12-08
TILE /	1 ml	FEI FEI	.5	7-03	7-7455-001	}		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS	N SPACE A	BOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation 708C002

SH-P HO

SHIP VIA

708C0023

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

F.O.B.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

	01/2008			m 200 - 400 - 400								
BID OPENING	DATE:	05/14/	2008	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	3245535555555555	35:000:000	BID	OPENIN	S TIME	0	1:30P	1
LINE	CUA	WITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	m	EM NUMB	ER	ļ	NITPRICE			AMOUNT
		***************************************								<u> </u>		
	REASON	V UPON	GIVIN	G THE	DIREC	TOR	OF PUR	CHASIN	30 E	BAYS		
	5	EN NOTI	1				_, , _,.					
											}	
[1					TED EL				
								CONDIT		ND		
	t		HEREI	N ARE	FIRM	FOR	THE LI	FE OF	THE			
	CONTRA	ALI.										
į	RENEWA	M · THT	S CON	TRACT	MAY R	F RF	NEWED	UPON TI	IF MUT	ΠΔΙ		
								ND VEN				
]								G THIR)		
j								CH REN			.	
								NDITION				
	li i			AND	SHALL	BE L	IMITED	ואד סד	(2)	ONE	1	
	(T) AF	AR PER	TODS.									
	CANCEL	LATTON	. THE	DIRE	CTOR O	F PU	RCHAST	NG RES	RVES	THE		
								ELY UPO			.	
	ļ							S AND/			1	
								DO NO.				
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT	IDNS	OF THE	BID	AND C	ONTRACT	HERE	IN.		
							0= DU	20112071		,		
	\$ ···							RCHASIN				
			1					ON THE		т.		
								RACT FO		•		
								TO UNFO		N		
	CAUSES	(INCL	UDING	BUT	NOT LI	MITE	D TO D	ELAYS 1	N TRA	NS-		
			AN U	ITMAN	CIPATE	D IN	CREASE	IN THE	VOLU	ME		
	OF WOR	K.)		I								
!		TICA	011417		LICTO	ከ ተጠ	דעב ס	EQUISI7	א וגחדי	DE		
	TINAUU	TMATTO	UC ON	A B	LISIE.	N EC. D IN	TIMATE	S SUPPL	IED B	Y		
	THE ST	ATE SPI	ENDIN	G UNI	r. IT	IS I	UNDERS	TOOD AN	D AGR	EED	1	
	THAT T	HE CON	TRACT	SHALL	COVE	R THE	E QUAN	TITIES	ACTUA	LLY		
	ORDERE	D FOR	DELIV	ERY D	IRING	THE T	TERM D	F THE C	ONTRA	CT,		
				SEP BEV	ERSESIDE	FOR TERM	VIS AND CO	NDITIONS			1	
SIGNATURE 9	EM I						EPHONE			DATE		
TITLE	0/10	FE	N					AI	noree o	HANGE	S TO BE N	OTED ABOVE
		1			- 1 - 1 - 2 - 2	110 40	WOLCO.	3				
	WHEN RESP	onding t	ORFQ,	INSER	NAMEA	AND AL	いいてになる	IN SPACE	AROVE I	LADEL	ED AEM	ノウロ



HOOKEY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708C0023

PAGE

ATCHAEL AUSTIN

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 05/01/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/14/2008 AMOUNT ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN. ORDERING PROCEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO THE VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. THE ORIGINAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A SECOND COPY MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL SUBSEQUENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICE LISTS, ORDER FORMS, SALES AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-ROM. REV. 04/11/2001 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TODZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708C0023

PAGE 4

ADDRE	ssicolaires	SOVE	GETTO/A	815(1)16	NOF	**
MICHAEL	AUSTI	N				
304-558-						

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

05/01/2008	
5/2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
LINE QUANTITY LIOP NO HEMNOMBER OFFICE	AMOUNT
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE MALLAMAN. SIGNATURE OMPANY 5-13-2006 DATE	
REV. 11/96 VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE APULE / Nalloma TELEPHONE 304-253-3351 DATE 5	-12-08
TITLE JULIANA SEN 55-037-7455-00) ADDRESS CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED	'VENDOR'



01-P

Ţ

AFQ NUMBER 708C0023

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO ARIENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	***************************************	leh	MS OF SALE	*********	SHIPVIA					FREIGHT LETING
05/01/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/14/	2008		BI	D	DPENING T	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		ппү		CAT	TEM NUMBER			PRICE		THUDMA
				NO.					800808	
	PREFER	ENCE I	N ACCO	RDAN	ICATION* IS HE CE WITH WEST V Y TO CONSTRUCT	IR	GINIA COI	DE,	:	
	A. AP		4	MAD	E FOR 2.5% PRE	FE	RENCE FO	R THE		
•	HAS RE	SIDED ARS IM	CONTINE MEDIAT	นดบร	IVIDUAL RESIDE LY IN WEST VIR PRECEDING THE	GI	NIA FOR E	FOUR		
	TION R QUARTE WEST V THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HAS OF BUS	ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI TE OF ST OF RSHIP, S MAIN INESS IMMEDI	T VEND: PRINCI A FOR THIS C BIDDER ASSOC TAINED CONTIN	OR A PAL FOUR ERTI IS IATI ITS UOUS	NERSHIP, ASSOC ND HAS MAINTAI PLACE OF BUSIN (4) YEARS IMM FICATION; OR 8 HELD BY ANOTHE ON OR CORPORAT HEADQUARTERS LY IN WEST VIR EDING THE DATE	NE ES O% R IO OR GI	D ITS HEAS CONTING IATELY PARTICLE OF THE CONTINUAL INDIVIDUA N RESIDEA PRINCIPA NIA FOR A	AD- UOUSLY RECEDII DWNERSI AL, NT VENI AL PLA	IN NG HI DOR CE	
	WHICH A MINI HAS MA	HAS AN MUM OF INTAIN SS WIT 4) YEA	AFFIL ONE H ED ITS HIN WE RS IMM	IATE UNDR HEA ST V	ORATION NONRES OR SUBSIDIARY ED STATE RESID QUARTERS OR PR IRGINIA CONTIN TELY PRECEDING	N IN OU	HICH EMPI TS AND WE CIPAL PLA USLY FOR	LOYS HICH ACE OF THE	S	
	B. AP			MAD	E FOR 2.5% PRE	FE	RENCE FO	R THE		
	<u>/</u>	1		SEC SE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE.	h		_	Serion.			753-33 5	-, P	ATE	5-12-08
TITLE DELL	1 8 /h	allan		127	1455-001	- (TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	dent		2) -4	NGED	T NAME AND ADDRES	SSI				
WH	EN RESP(JNIJING	i o kru, i	ころりにス	I MAINE MAD MODUES	, ,	I O LOE NO	~ T = = F10		



RECINUMBER 70800023

address.correspondence to a Hention of

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TO	ERMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/01/2008				
	/2008	BID OP	PENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		UMBER	UNIT PRICE	TRUDMA
() RINDE	R IS A RESIDENT VEN	DOR WHO CE	RTIFIES THAT.	
	LIFE OF THE CONTRAC			
75% OF THE	EMPLOYEES WORKING O	N THE PROJ	ECT BEING BID	
ARE RESIDEN	TS OF WEST VIRGINIA	WHO HAVE	RESIDED IN	
THE STATE C	ONTINUOUSLY FOR THE	TWO YEARS	IMMEDIATELY	l l
	UBMISSION OF THIS B			
() BIDDE	R IS A NONRESIDENT	VENDOR EMP	PLOYING A	
MINIMUM OF	ONE HUNDRED STATE R	ESIDENTS 0	R IS A	1
NONRESIDENT	VENDOR WITH AN AFF	ILIATE OR	SUBSIDIARY	
	AINS ITS HEADQUARTE			ļ
OF BUSINESS	WITHIN WEST VIRGIN	IA EMPLOYI	ING A MINIMUM	
OF ONE HUND	RED STATE RESIDENTS	WHO CERTI	FIES THAT,	
DURING THE	LIFE OF THE CONTRAC	T, ON AVER	RAGE AT LEAST	
75% OF THE	EMPLOYEES OR BIDDER	S' AFFILIA	HE'S UR	
SUBSIDIARY	S EMPLOYEES ARE RES	IDENIS UP	AF21 ATKRIVIY	, [
WHO HAVE RE	SIDED IN THE STATE	CONTINUOUS	אנץ רטול וחב ואי ב דנופ פוח	4
YEARS IMMED	IATELY PRECEDING SU	BEITSSIDE O	t iura arn.	
RIDDER UNDE	RSTANDS IF THE SECR	ETARY OF T	AX & REVENUE	
DETERMINES	THAT A BIDDER RECEI	VING PREFE	RENCE HAS	
FAILED TO C	ONTINUE TO MEET THE	REQUIREME	ENTS FOR SUCH	
PREFERENCE.	THE SECRETARY MAY	ORDER THE	DIRECTOR OF	
PURCHASING	TO: (A) RESCIND TH	E CONTRACT	OR PURCHASE	
ORDER ISSUE	D; OR (B) ASSESS A	PENALTY AG	SAINST SUCH	_
BIDDER IN A	N AMOUNT NOT TO EXC	EED 5% OF	THE BID AMOUN	
AND THAT SU	CH PENALTY WILL BE	PAID TO TH	E CONTRACTING	
	EDUCTED FROM ANY UN	PAID BALAN	ICE UN THE	
	PURCHASE ORDER.	-		
BY SUBMISSI	ON OF THIS CERTIFIC	ATE, BIDDE	R AGREES TO	
DISCLOSE AN	Y REASONABLY REQUES	TED INFORM	MATION TO THE	
PURCHASING	DIVISION AND AUTHOR	IZES THE D	JEPAKIMENI UF	
TAX AND REV	ENUE TO DISCLOSE TO	THE DIKEC	JUK UF	
PURCHASING	APPROPRIATE INFORMA	ILUN VERIL	INEG BOUNTUED LITHO HUMI	
BIDDER HAS	PAID THE REQUIRED B			
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR		rions	=
SIGNATURE AM		TELEPHONE	DATI	
mile /	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	TO DEC INSERT NAME AND	ADDDECC IN	SDACE ABOVE LARE	ED VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REG NUMBER 708<u>00023</u>

ndoriessicorrespondenceriovarienticakor

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

þ Ť

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/01/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/14/2008 AMOUNT CAT UNITARICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE THAT SUCH INFORMATION DOES NOT CONTAIN THE AMOUNTS OF TAXES PAID NOR ANY OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER TO BE CONFIDENTIAL. UNDER PENALTY OF LAW FOR FALSE SWEARING (WEST VIRGINIA CODE 61-5-3), BIDDER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS CERTIFICATE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE IN ALL RESPECTS; AND THAT IF A CONTRACT IS ISSUED TO BIDDER AND IF ANYTHING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS CERTIFICATE CHANGES DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, BIDDER WILL NOTIFY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY. BIDDER: DATE: SIGNED: TITLE * CHECK ANY COMBINATION OF PREFERENCE CONSIDERATION(S) IN EITHER "A" OR "B", OR BOTH "A" AND "B" WHICH YOU ARE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE. YOU MAY REQUEST UP TO THE MAXIMUM 5% PREFERENCE FOR BOTH "A" AND "B". (REV. 12/00) NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 5-12-08 SIGNATURE allamas ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -037-17455-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SOF OF	ACH NO.	2000000	2000
70	800	023	

***	A.	3		ं
			8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION OF

FOB.

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINT		IMS OF SALE SH	P.VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTEAMS
05/01/ BID OPENING DATE:	2006 05/14/	2008	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM!	NUMBER	UNITPRIÇE	TNUOMA
	BUILDIN	1) l			
		SHINGTON STREET, I TON, WV 25305-01			
			1		
	THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN THIS IN	NFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
	THE ENVELUPE	UK INE DID HAT W	of BE Cons		
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	;	33		
	RFQ. NO.:		70800023		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	05/14/2008	,	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NUMBER II OU REGARDING YOUR	N CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	7/	04.255-61	44		
		P-1-16-23			
	CONTACT PERS	ON (PLEASE PRINT	CLEARLY):		
		LL MALLAMA	15		
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO			
SIGNATURE	in)		TELEPHONE	DATE	
mie 729		an and a second		l l	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AN	D ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D'VENDOR'



HOOKER

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFC NUMBER 708C0023

ddressiogresionuengemotauemiemionide

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

EREIGHT TERMS FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 05/01/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/14/2008 CAT NO UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE 708C0023 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ ***** EACH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 4-253-335/ SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

-*037-7455*

-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

LED BEACON CLASS 1

Voltage 12V/24V

AMPS 1.5 MAX @ 12.8V

Led light source high intensity white with 360 visibility Must have selectable flash patterns Must have high/low intensity circuit Overall height not to exceed 6"

Mounting Base shall be polycarbonate with flange not to exceed 7" with 3 bolt mounting spaced at 120° as well as a female 1" NPT pipe fitting

Circuit Board and Electronics shall be coated with a silicone material or equal to Provide moisture and corrosion resistance.

Optic Dome shall be Amber, made of polycarbonate meeting Standard 1079 or better.

Must meet SAE J845 May 1997, Class 1 in Amber and shall be

**Mallimar 5255HTCL-A

Whelen L21 12V or Equal \$ 109.00	ea.	Ameca Certified
Whelen L21 12V or Equal \$	ea.	Ameca Certified

Warranty may be a factor in bid evaluation Sample of bid unit may be required before award of Contract.

**Mallimar 5255HTCL-A (18*LED 6" Beacon Per/Mt *Amber*)
Equal to Whelen L21.
Manufactured by STAR Headlight & Lantern Co., Avon,NY, USA
American Made (5) year Warranty.
(1) 18*LED Light source, high power. Available with
short 4.7" lens or tall 6" high lens. Permanent (3) bolt
mount, female 1" NPT pipe fitting. Also available in
magnet and vacuum mounts.

Jane E. Mallemus Ises. Malliman Inc.

FEIN #55-037-7455-001

ORDERING INFORMATION: Parts orders against this contract may be placed by the WVDOH Equipment Division and the Ten (10) WVDOH District locations as listed (attached). These parts orders may be placed by telephone and/or facsimile.

METHOD OF PAYMENT: The Purchasing card (Visa) is the preferred method of payment. Vendor must supply a credit receipt, sales receipt, or cash register receipt. Vendor shall not charge until parts are shipped.

PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: The State of West Virginia currently utilizes a VISA Purchasing card program which is issued through a local bank. The successful vendor must accept the State of West Virginia VISA purchasing card for payment of all orders placed by any state agency.

REV 07/16/2007

Equipment Division

WV Division of Highways
PO Box 610
Buckhannon, WV 26201
ATTENTION: Kevin Riley (FOUR COPYS)

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-1 1340 Smith St. Charleston, WV 25301 Attn: Melissa Mullens

WVDO I/Divison of Highways D-2 Po. Box 880 Huntington, WV 25712 Attn: Keith Chapman

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-3 626 Depot St. Parkersburg, WV 26101 Attn: Mark Kimes

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-4 P.O. BOX 2570 Clarksburg, WV 26301 Attn: John Bartlett

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-5 PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON, WV 26710 Attn: Pat Broadhurst

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-6 1 DOT Drive Moundsville, WV 26041-2353 Attn: Carol Ryan WVDOT/Division Highways D-7 Drawer 1228 Weston, WV 26452 Attn: Melissa Jordan

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-8 PO Box 1516 Elkins, WV 26241 Attn: Debbie Barnett

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-9 103 ½ Church Street Lewisburg, WV 24901 Attn: Keith Brown

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-10 270 Hardwood Lane Princeton, WV 24740 Attn: Tommy Camden

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	MALLIMA	e INC	المستقدة بالمستقدة المستقدة والمستقدة والمستقد
	1/1 - h	allamustu Date:	5-12 18
Authorized Signature:	Xaul E. 11	allanius Hu Date:	4 /2-08
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	08/15/07)		